KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A^{+'} Grade, NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

The Academic Council of the University vide its Res.No.38 dated 19.07.2023 has approved the Ordinance(s) for UG Programme (Multidisciplinary) **Scheme-A**; UG Programme (Single Major) **Scheme-B**, UG Programme (Single Major) **Scheme-C** and UG Programme (Inter-Disciplinary) **Scheme D** recommended by the NEP Core Committee of the Kurukshetra University to be implemented uniformly for UG Programmes under NEP on the campus and affiliated Colleges w.e.f. the Session 2023-24.

The above Ordinance(s) have also been approved by the Executive Council of the University vide its Res.No.32 (25) dated 22.08.2023.

Further necessary action may please be taken accordingly.

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACR-I/NEP/23/ 10734 - 1086 Dated: 31-8-13

Copy of the above alongwith copies of the above mentioned Ordinance(s) are forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

(1) Dean Academic Affairs.

4

- (2) Deans of all the Faculties, KUK.
- (3) Chairpersons/Directors/Principals of the University Teaching Departments/ Institutes/School/Directorate of Distance Education.
- (4) Dean of Colleges, KUK (With the request to get circulate to all the affiliated Colleges of the University).
- (5) Controller of Examinations (I&II).
- (6) Assistant Registrar (Exams).(1, 11& 111).
- (7) Assistant Registrar (Regn.).
- (8) Director IT Cell (with the request to upload the same on the University website).
- (9) OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).
- (10)Assistant Registrar o/o the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar).
- (11) Supdt. (Syllabus).
- (12) Supdt.(Academic).

Assistant Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

D.A. As Above.